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To :

The Inspector-in-Charge,
PS- Raghunathpur,

Dist. Purulia.

Sir,

I, SI Dhirendranath Mandal, Sub-Inspr. of Police, DEB, Purulia, do here by lodge complaint
being produced the following seized articles (i) 28 (Twenty Eight) Nos. of domestic LPG cylinders
fully loaded in sealed condition of INDANE company to the effect that today on 26.10.19 on the
basis of secret and credible information being directed by Dy. S.P. DEB Purulia I, along with SI Sajal
Mishra, W/C 88 Pradyut Mandal, HG/1427 Benimadhab Char had been to Raghunathpur PS and
submitted one requisition to 1/C Raghunathpur PS for rendering assistance and noted the information
at Raghunathpur PS vide Raghunathpur PS GDE No. 1320 dtd.26.10.19 at 12:15 hrs. Thereafter we
along with officer and force of Raghunathpur PS left for Bero viilage to work out the information. On
arrival Bero Beniapara near Shiv temple at about 12:45 hrs, I talked with local people to work out the
credible information also for holding raid, search and seizure in the house of one Jubaraj Ball S/o Lt.
Kisto Ball of Bero Beniapara, PS — Raghunathpur, Dist.- Purulia. Prior to holding raid, we noticed
huge nos. of domestic LPG cylinder kept inside the courtyard of house premises of Jubaraj Ball
which is being used for selling to the local people. On asking to one Arup Ball (Elder brother of
Jubaraj Ball) it could be learnt those cylinders were storied by his brother Jubaraj Ball for selling the
same to the local people in a high price in lieu of money. By such business he is causing wrongful
gain and causing loss of Govt. revenue as well as depraving the actual licensees. Also learnt that the
place of stock of LPG cylinders (Courtyard) is under possession of Jubaraj Ball.

In absence of stock holder Jubaraj Ball none turned up before me to produce any valid
documents in support of such illegal business or any satisfactory account in support of such stock of
LPG cylinders as well as his possession. Hence, issued notice to his elder brother namely Amar Ball
S/o Kisto Ball of Vill.- Bero Beniapara, PS — Raghunathpur, Dist.- Purulia and held raid accompanied
with officers and force with the active assistance of his elder brother Amar Ball and seized the above
noted gas cylinders under proper seizure list in presence of elder brother of Jubaraj Ball from the
courtyard of Jubaraj Ball in between 13:15 hrs and 14:05 hs.

In course of local enquiry it is revealed that said Jubaraj Ball is running such clandestine
business of LPG Gas Cylinder since long without having any authority or license, only for causing his
wrongful gain and causing loss of revenue to Govt. as well as local consumers / customers. As such
he violated the provisions laid in rule 3 of West Bengal Cooking Gas (Licensing & Control order)
1985. Hence he comes under the purview of E.C. Act and has committed an offence punishable u/s
7(i)(a)(ii) of E.C.Act’1955

I therefore pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against accused Jubaraj
Ball S/o Lt. Kisto Ball of Bero Beniapara, PS — Raghunathpur, Dist.- Purulia.

As per order of Dy. SP (DEB), Purulia ASI Swapan Chakraborty of DEB, Purulia will
investigate the case.
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